
 

 

                                                  

 

                     MPHN SHARPS COLLECTION KIOSKS LOCATIONS 

 

Athol 

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: 280 Exchange St Athol, MA 
Contact: Chief Timothy Anderson 
    Office: 978 249 5385 
    Email: pchief@townofathol.org  
Alternate Contact: Deborah Karan 
     Office: 978 249 7934 
      Email: boh@townofathol.org 

 

                       Clinton: 

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: Clinton Hospital 201 Highland St, Clinton, MA 01510 

Second Sharps Kiosk: Clinton Town Hall, 242 Church Street Clinton MA 01510 

Contact: Thomas Bonci 
    Office: 978-365 4116 
    Cell: 978-875-0816 
    Email: tebonci@comcast.net 
Alternate contact: Stephen Lipka 
                  Office: 978-895-1891 
         Email: smlipka@comcast.net 

 
Fitchburg 
 

Sharps Kiosk 

Address: Community Health Connections Fitchburg, 326 Nichols Rd. Fitchburg, MA 

01420 

   Contact: Steve Curry 
    Office: 978 829 1871 
    Email: scurry@fitchburgma.gov 
Alternate Contact: Dottie McNamara 
         Office: 508 829 1872 
          Email: dmcnamara@fitchburgma.gov 
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Gardner 

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: Community Health Connections Gardner, 75 Connors Street, Gardner MA 
01440 
 Contact Bernard Sullivan 
 Office: 978-630-4013 
 Email: bsullivan@gardner-ma.gov 

 

Leominster 

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: Leominster City Hall 
    25 West Street Leominster MA 
Contact: Christopher J. Knuth 
    Office: 978-534-7533 X249 
     Email: CKnuth@leominster-ma.gov 
 

Phillipston 

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: 50 on The Common 01331 
Contact: Phil Leger 
     Office: (978) 939-2377 
    Email: health@phillipston-ma.gov 
 

Princeton 

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: 8 Town Hall Drive (POLICE STATION) 
Contact:  Terri Longtine   
       Office: 978-464-2104  
       Cell: 978-257-2869 
                 Email: tlongtine@town.princeton.ma.us 
Alternate Contact: Chief Michelle Powers  
             Office: 978-464-2829 

 
 

Royalston  

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: Royalston Town Hall The Common Royalston, MA 01368 
Contact: Phil Leger 
     Office: (978) 939-2377 

               Email: boh@royalston-ma.gov 
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Sterling: 
 
Sharps Kiosk 
Address for Sharps Kiosk: Sterling Police 135 Leominster Road, Sterling MA 
Contact: David Favreau 
     Office: 978-422-8111 ext. 2305 
     Cell: 508 868 0508 
      Email: dfavreau@sterling-ma.gov 
Alternate Contact: Tom Rutherford 
      Office: 978 422 8111 ext. 2318 
       Email: trutherford@sterling-ma.gov 
 

  Templeton 
 
Sharps Kiosk 
Address: 4 Elm Street Baldwinville, MA 01436 
Contact: Phil Leger 
     Office: (978) 939-2377 
    Email: Health@templeton1.org 
 

Westminster 

Sharps Kiosk 
Address: Police Department: Public Safety Building 
     7 South Street 
      Westminster MA 01473 
Contact: Elizabeth E. Swedberg (Wibby) 
 Office: 978 874 7409 

Fax: 978 874 7460 
 Email: eswedberg@westminster-ma.gov 
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